Resolution # 3885

A RESOLUTION OF INTENT TO RENEW THE SIDNEY TOURISM BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

WHEREAS, By Resolution #3599 the City of Sidney established a Tourism Business Improvement District, which included all of the hotels and motels currently built, as well as those which will be built within the City of Sidney, and;

WHEREAS, the City intends to extend the duration of the previously established Tourism Business District;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

1. The City intends to extend the duration of the Tourism Business Improvement District for an additional ten years, pursuant to Montana Code Section 7-12-1101, in order to continue to promote tourism within the City of Sidney.

Adopted this day of	, 2022.	
	Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Clerk/Treasurer of the City of Sidney		